

Town Of Elton

Council Members
Anthony Guillory
Erica Francis
Kim Thibodeaux
Trudy Patterson
Kay Hebert

P.O. Box 369 Elton, La 70532 (337)584-2992 Fax: (337)584-3215

Mayor Mike Pierotti

Chief Of Police Bruce A. Lemelle

Attorney

Mike Holmes

AGENDA

OCTOBER 9TH 2024

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Pierrotti
- 2. Prayer and Pledge Kim Thibodeaux
- 3. Adopt September 17, 2024 Minutes and dispense reading of the sam

Motion -

Yeas

Nays

4. Authorize transfer of funds from the Gaming account to pay bills and payroll

Motion

Yeas

Nays

5. Ordinance to hire Norma Brady as our Town of Elton Clerk: Hourly rate of 22.50 per hour

Motion

Yeas

Nays

- 6. Establish Pam Sanders as a full time employee under the Water Clerk title : rate of 18.00 per hour
- 7. Resolution to adopt a milage of 5.48 for the purpose General Alimony Taxes

Motion

Yeas

Nays

8. Resolution to adopt the new lease between the Town of Elton and St. Paul's Catholic Church

Motion

Yeas

Nays

 Audit update: 2021 Complete will send link and upload to Municipal page Audit update 2022 waiting for Final Audit statement

10. Impers Report from Mike Holmes

Mike Pierrotti - Mayor Town of Elton

Town of Elton 1302 main street Phone:337-584-2992 Fax:3375843215 waterclerk@eltonla.com